
Licensed to South Dearborn High School Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 5/13/2008 11:00 PM
            Franklin County Girls 2008 IHSAA Sectional - 5/13/2008             
                              Franklin County HS                               
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
State Record: % 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 11.40  2007        Candyce McGrone, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 12.09  2004        Amber McMillin, Franklin County             
                12.42  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wagner, Valorie           11 Jac-Cen-Del            12.80      13.10Q                  2 
  2 Grimmiessen, Hope         11 Franklin Cou           12.14      13.39Q                  1 
  3 Will, Christina           12 East Central           13.25      13.54Q                  4 
  4 Cunningham, Allison       11 South Decatu           13.02      13.70Q                  3 
  5 Hayden, Hayley            10 North Decatu           15.02      13.27q                  2 
  6 Felser, Abby              12 South Dearbo           13.30      13.54q                  2 
  7 Ginn, Leah                11 East Central           13.55      13.65q                  1 
  8 Jones, Kendra             10 Franklin Cou           13.50      13.94q                  2 
  9 Wilson, Ashley            12 Batesville             13.14     J13.94                   4 
 10 Daeger, Amelia            09 North Decatu           13.27      14.20                   3 
 11 Wintz, Miranda            12 Batesville             13.97      14.24                   2 
 12 Agnew, Sierra             09 Greensburg             13.50      14.30                   3 
 13 Yacchari, Alyssa          11 Lawrenceburg           13.70      14.34                   4 
 13 Armstrong, Maggie         10 Switzerland            14.10      14.34                   2 
 15 Bowman, Chelsea           09 Rising Sun             14.90      14.71                   4 
 16 Todd, Shana               12 Switzerland            14.63      15.00                   3 
 17 Knueven, Lauren           10 Lawrenceburg           14.10      15.02                   1 
 18 Fuller, Elizabeth         09 Milan                  14.90      15.03                   3 
 19 Steuver, Kelsey           09 South Dearbo           14.20      15.06                   3 
 20 Clark, Amber              10 Milan                  15.00      15.09                   1 
 21 Thien, Erica              10 Rising Sun             15.21      15.59                   1 
 22 Graham, Koralyssa         09 Oldenburg Ac           15.00      16.09                   1 
 23 Cossentino, Gina          10 Oldenburg Ac           16.20      16.44                   2 
 24 Roberts, Andrea           09 Jac-Cen-Del            13.70      16.91                   4 
 -- Amburgey, Ansley          09 Greensburg             13.40         DQ                   1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
State Record: % 11.52  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 11.40  2007        Candyce McGrone, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 12.09  2004        Amber McMillin, Franklin County             
                12.42  STND
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Wagner, Valorie     11 Jac-Cen-Del            13.10      13.01                   10   
  2 Grimmiessen, Hope   11 Franklin Cou           13.39      13.37                    8   
  3 Will, Christina     12 East Central           13.54      13.47                    6   
  4 Hayden, Hayley      10 North Decatu           13.27      13.77                    5   
  5 Felser, Abby        12 South Dearbo           13.54      13.81                    4   
  6 Cunningham, Alliso  11 South Decatu           13.70      14.07                    3   
  7 Jones, Kendra       10 Franklin Cou           13.94      14.11                    2   
  8 Ginn, Leah          11 East Central           13.65      14.14                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Wilson, Ashley      12 Batesville             13.94         J                   
 10 Daeger, Amelia      09 North Decatu           14.20                             
 11 Wintz, Miranda      12 Batesville             14.24                             
 12 Agnew, Sierra       09 Greensburg             14.30                             
 13 Yacchari, Alyssa    11 Lawrenceburg           14.34                             



 13 Armstrong, Maggie   10 Switzerland            14.34                             
 15 Bowman, Chelsea     09 Rising Sun             14.71                             
 16 Todd, Shana         12 Switzerland            15.00                             
 17 Knueven, Lauren     10 Lawrenceburg           15.02                             
 18 Fuller, Elizabeth   09 Milan                  15.03                             
 19 Steuver, Kelsey     09 South Dearbo           15.06                             
 20 Clark, Amber        10 Milan                  15.09                             
 21 Thien, Erica        10 Rising Sun             15.59                             
 22 Graham, Koralyssa   09 Oldenburg Ac           16.09                             
 23 Cossentino, Gina    10 Oldenburg Ac           16.44                             
 24 Roberts, Andrea     09 Jac-Cen-Del            16.91                             
 -- Amburgey, Ansley    09 Greensburg               DQ                              
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
State Record: % 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 23.69  2007        Candyce McGrone, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 26.22  2005        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
                25.64  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Wagner, Valorie           11 Jac-Cen-Del            26.80      27.20Q                  2 
  2 Ingle, Brooke             10 East Central           26.67      28.17Q                  1 
  3 Grimmiessen, Hope         11 Franklin Cou           27.12      29.00Q                  3 
  4 Hayden, Hayley            10 North Decatu           33.07      28.20Q                  2 
  5 Callahan, Danielle        11 East Central           27.90      29.37Q                  3 
  6 Wilson, Ashley            12 Batesville             28.40      29.74Q                  1 
  7 Jones, Kendra             10 Franklin Cou           29.06      28.80q                  2 
  8 Amburgey, Ansley          09 Greensburg             29.40      29.40q                  3 
  9 Cunningham, Allison       11 South Decatu           28.00      29.54                   2 
 10 Daeger, Amelia            09 North Decatu           28.84      29.94                   1 
 11 Armstrong, Maggie         10 Switzerland            29.80      30.94                   1 
 12 Burns, Katie              10 Greensburg             30.00      31.20                   3 
 13 Kaempf, Melanie           12 Milan                  30.09      31.34                   3 
 14 Yacchari, Alyssa          11 Lawrenceburg           29.20      31.37                   3 
 15 Brogan, Andrea            09 Switzerland            29.84      31.41                   1 
 15 Howell, Sarah             12 Batesville             30.77      31.41                   2 
 17 Roberts, Andrea           09 Jac-Cen-Del            29.50      31.77                   2 
 18 Knueven, Lauren           10 Lawrenceburg           29.90      31.91                   2 
 19 Webster, Jordan           10 South Ripley           31.00      32.14                   1 
 20 Gerhard, Melanie          12 Rising Sun             33.00      35.11                   1 
 21 Reed, Lauren              10 Oldenburg Ac           38.00      37.38                   3 
 22 Cossentino, Gina          10 Oldenburg Ac           37.03      38.94                   3 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
State Record: % 23.12  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 23.69  2007        Candyce McGrone, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 26.22  2005        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
                25.64  STND
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Wagner, Valorie     11 Jac-Cen-Del            27.20      26.89                   10   
  2 Ingle, Brooke       10 East Central           28.17      26.92                    8   
  3 Grimmiessen, Hope   11 Franklin Cou           29.00      27.36                    6   
  4 Hayden, Hayley      10 North Decatu           28.20      28.77                    5   
  5 Callahan, Danielle  11 East Central           29.37      29.23                    4   
  6 Jones, Kendra       10 Franklin Cou           28.80      29.30                    3   
  7 Amburgey, Ansley    09 Greensburg             29.40      29.43                    2   
  8 Wilson, Ashley      12 Batesville             29.74      29.87                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Cunningham, Alliso  11 South Decatu           29.54                             
 10 Daeger, Amelia      09 North Decatu           29.94                             



 11 Armstrong, Maggie   10 Switzerland            30.94                             
 12 Burns, Katie        10 Greensburg             31.20                             
 13 Kaempf, Melanie     12 Milan                  31.34                             
 14 Yacchari, Alyssa    11 Lawrenceburg           31.37                             
 15 Brogan, Andrea      09 Switzerland            31.41                             
 15 Howell, Sarah       12 Batesville             31.41                             
 17 Roberts, Andrea     09 Jac-Cen-Del            31.77                             
 18 Knueven, Lauren     10 Lawrenceburg           31.91                             
 19 Webster, Jordan     10 South Ripley           32.14                             
 20 Gerhard, Melanie    12 Rising Sun             35.11                             
 21 Reed, Lauren        10 Oldenburg Ac           37.38                             
 22 Cossentino, Gina    10 Oldenburg Ac           38.94                             
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
State Record: % 52.42  1986        Maicel Malone, North Central (Indpls.)      
    Regional: ! 56.71  2004        Audrey Smoot, Greenfield                    
   Sectional: * 59.31  2007        Rachel Posey, East Central                  
                58.06  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Ingle, Brooke       10 East Central         1:00.60    1:00.53                   3  10   
  2 Wagner, Valorie     11 Jac-Cen-Del          1:03.00    1:01.56                   3   8   
  3 Wintz, Miranda      12 Batesville           1:04.31    1:04.70                   3   6   
  4 Cox, Erin           10 Franklin Cou         1:03.00    1:04.93                   3   5   
  5 Ginn, Amber         09 East Central         1:04.30    1:05.03                   3   4   
  6 Cunningham, Lauren  09 South Decatu         1:05.00    1:06.48                   2   3   
  7 Gilb, Abbey         10 South Dearbo         1:06.00    1:06.88                   2   2   
  8 Durham, Kristina    09 South Dearbo         1:07.00    1:06.94                   3   1   
  9 Willhelm, Kelly     12 Franklin Cou         1:04.00    1:07.04                   3 
 10 Lewellyn, Ashley    09 South Decatu         1:05.00    1:07.60                   3 
 11 Howell, Sarah       12 Batesville           1:06.90    1:07.75                   2 
 12 Bowman, Chelsea     09 Rising Sun           1:07.00    1:08.42                   2 
 13 Hartmann, Josie     10 Milan                1:08.00    1:10.72                   2 
 14 Riehle, Maria       09 Oldenburg Ac         1:09.00    1:11.52                   1 
 15 Gilland, Brooke     09 Jac-Cen-Del          1:09.00    1:13.09                   2 
 16 Sun, Dina           09 Switzerland          1:14.00    1:15.39                   1 
 17 Scheidler, Brianna  10 Greensburg           1:15.60    1:16.23                   1 
 18 Bovard, Laci        11 Rising Sun           1:14.00    1:17.40                   1 
 19 Reed, Lauren        10 Oldenburg Ac         1:26.00    1:25.54                   1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================================
State Record: % 2:09.82  2003        Temeka Kincy, Lawrence North              
    Regional: ! 2:12.55  2007        Kathy Klump, South Dearborn               
   Sectional: * 2:15.12  2007        Kathy Klump, South Dearborn               
                2:16.80  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Klump, Katherine    12 South Dearbo         2:18.10    2:17.47                   10   
  2 Studer, Kristal     11 East Central         2:24.50    2:22.97                    8   
  3 Cline, Michaela     09 East Central         2:30.50    2:24.61                    6   
  4 Worthington, Mallo  10 South Dearbo         2:35.00    2:26.48                    5   
  5 Leffel, Victoria    09 North Decatu         2:38.19    2:38.09                    4   
  6 Lehfeldt, Rebeca    12 Batesville           2:42.00    2:39.65                    3   
  7 Parsons, Brianna    10 Greensburg           2:39.00    2:39.69                    2   
  8 Gardner, Kaleigh    09 Milan                2:36.00    2:39.75                    1   
  9 Berry, Melanie      11 South Ripley         2:39.00    2:41.36                  
 10 Dickey, Kaitlin     09 Milan                2:39.00    2:42.46                  
 11 Bowman, Caitlyn     11 Rising Sun           2:44.00    2:43.75                  
 12 Ricke, Gina         10 Greensburg           2:43.20    2:46.22                  
 13 Hensley, Becca      10 Oldenburg Ac         2:46.00    2:46.39                  
 14 Lunsford, Jaime     11 Jac-Cen-Del          2:46.00    2:47.82                  
 15 Shane, Hannah       11 Batesville           2:55.00    2:48.59                  



 16 Meece, Leeya        11 North Decatu         2:51.12    2:50.46                  
 17 Sittloh, Rebecca    09 Switzerland          2:56.00    2:53.13                  
 18 Armbruster, Jaclyn  11 Rising Sun           2:55.00    2:53.19                  
 19 Palmer, Briana      10 South Decatu         2:40.00    2:54.54                  
 20 Osborne, Danielle   12 Lawrenceburg         2:52.00    2:55.23                  
 21 Hamilton, Nacole    10 South Decatu         3:10.00    2:55.27                  
 22 Gillespie, Brittan  11 Lawrenceburg         2:41.00    2:57.81                  
 23 Bergman, Carol      12 Oldenburg Ac         3:07.00    3:11.59                  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
State Record: % 4:49.38  2003        Katie Harrington, Carmel                  
    Regional: ! 5:02.49  2003        Julie Eckerly, Columbus North             
   Sectional: * 5:11.75  1994        Angie Menser, Batesville                  
                5:07.52  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Studer, Kristal     11 East Central         5:09.40    5:08.58*                  10   
  2 Seamon, Courtney    09 East Central         5:41.00    5:35.54                    8   
  3 Leffel, Victoria    09 North Decatu         5:53.25    5:46.98                    6   
  4 Gish, Erin          11 Oldenburg Ac         5:59.00    5:48.79                    5   
  5 Maupin, Ashlee      11 Batesville           5:52.00    6:01.63                    4   
  6 Ricke, Gina         10 Greensburg           6:10.90    6:05.01                    3   
  7 Soper, Sarah        12 South Dearbo         6:01.00    6:07.04                    2   
  8 Gillespie, Brittan  11 Lawrenceburg         5:58.00    6:08.71                    1   
  9 Bowman, Caitlyn     11 Rising Sun           5:58.00    6:16.95                  
 10 Lunsford, Jaime     11 Jac-Cen-Del          6:37.00    6:20.92                  
 11 Armbruster, Jaclyn  11 Rising Sun           6:17.00    6:26.56                  
 12 Turchyn, Jane       12 Batesville           6:23.00    6:31.53                  
 13 Hamilton, Nacole    10 South Decatu         6:30.00    6:34.47                  
 14 Laudick, Kylee      09 North Decatu         6:21.32    6:35.57                  
 15 Bockstiegel, Anne   12 South Dearbo         6:31.00    6:43.75                  
 16 Abbott, Beth        11 Switzerland          6:54.00    6:52.88                  
 17 Bergman, Carol      12 Oldenburg Ac         6:56.00    7:00.63                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
State Record: % 10:24.29  1996        Amy Yoder, East Noble                    
    Regional: ! 10:55.90  1989        Katie Stern, Connersville                
   Sectional: * 11:28.44  2004        Sarah Kemple, Rushville                  
                11:07.93  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Doogs, Kayce        11 East Central        11:30.00   11:25.52*                  10   
  2 Messmore, Hannah    11 East Central        12:41.00   12:33.55                    8   
  3 Munchel, Alicia     12 Franklin Cou        13:30.00   12:38.29                    6   
  4 Lake, Alexandra     09 Batesville          13:17.00   12:59.68                    5   
  5 Tuley, Veronica     12 Greensburg          12:42.10   13:11.19                    4   
  6 Smith, Julia        12 Oldenburg Ac        13:22.00   13:17.69                    3   
  7 Fields, Cooper      12 South Dearbo        12:57.00   13:47.06                    2   
  8 Patrick, Jenifer    10 South Ripley        13:35.00   13:52.43                    1   
  9 Bowman, Caitlyn     11 Rising Sun          13:27.00   14:05.74                  
 10 Brewer, Brittany    10 Batesville          13:48.00   14:06.24                  
 11 Tarplee, Meredith   12 North Decatu        14:05.00   14:09.58                  
 12 Armbruster, Jaclyn  11 Rising Sun          14:00.00   14:19.09                  
 13 Thomas, Halie       09 Switzerland         14:55.00   14:27.83                  
 14 Meli, Amber         10 Switzerland         13:32.00   14:54.03                  
 15 Owens, Ellen        09 Oldenburg Ac        16:21.00   15:06.73                  
 16 Fennelly, Lauren    10 Jac-Cen-Del         15:05.00   15:19.85                  
 17 Schwering, Kelly    09 North Decatu        15:08.00   15:50.05                  
 18 Baker, Shelbi       09 South Decatu        16:34.00   17:07.23                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times



State Record: % 13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
    Regional: ! 14.44  2003        Lorian Price, Warren Central                
   Sectional: * 15.30  2007        Kendra Fasbinder, North Decatur             
                15.05  STND
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Stephens, Megan           12 East Central           17.05      16.51Q                  1 
  2 Dougherty, Nicole         10 South Decatu           16.20      17.06Q                  3 
  3 Owens, Taryn              11 Greensburg             16.20      17.11Q                  2 
  4 Fasbinder, Kendra         11 North Decatu           15.80      16.55Q                  1 
  5 Doerflinger, Hannah       09 Greensburg             16.80      17.23Q                  3 
  6 Clements, Jordan          11 South Ripley           17.30      17.64Q                  2 
  7 Rennekamp, Emily          11 Lawrenceburg           16.90      17.48q                  1 
  8 Fox, Brooke               09 East Central           17.80      17.66q                  3 
  9 Fruchtnicht, April        12 North Decatu           16.85      18.11                   2 
 10 Reid, Kendra              09 Franklin Cou           17.94      18.41                   2 
 11 Brogan, Andrea            09 Switzerland            18.03      18.75                   1 
 12 Smith, Megan              10 Lawrenceburg           18.00      18.95                   1 
 13 Mosley, Mariah            09 South Dearbo           18.76      19.03                   3 
 14 McCardle, Krystal         10 Rising Sun             18.06      19.24                   2 
 15 Daugherty, Laci           11 Switzerland            18.84      19.38                   2 
 16 Stolze, Alissa            10 Jac-Cen-Del            18.20      19.60                   3 
 17 Wooley, Megan             12 South Decatu           17.80      20.06                   3 
 18 Kaufhold, Laura           10 Milan                  19.06      21.02                   1 
 19 Brunsman, Jean            11 Oldenburg Ac           20.62      21.14                   2 
 20 Schaefer, Danielle        10 Milan                  20.08      21.49                   1 
 21 Bradley, Kayla            12 Jac-Cen-Del            24.20      21.73                   3 
 22 Walker, Lilly             10 Oldenburg Ac           22.39      21.90                   3 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
State Record: % 13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
    Regional: ! 14.44  2003        Lorian Price, Warren Central                
   Sectional: * 15.30  2007        Kendra Fasbinder, North Decatur             
                15.05  STND
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Owens, Taryn        11 Greensburg             17.11      16.40                   10   
  2 Fasbinder, Kendra   11 North Decatu           16.55      16.54                    8   
  3 Doerflinger, Hanna  09 Greensburg             17.23      16.57                    6   
  4 Stephens, Megan     12 East Central           16.51      16.70                    5   
  5 Dougherty, Nicole   10 South Decatu           17.06      17.14                    4   
  6 Rennekamp, Emily    11 Lawrenceburg           17.48      17.30                    3   
  7 Clements, Jordan    11 South Ripley           17.64      17.54                    2   
  8 Fox, Brooke         09 East Central           17.66      18.27                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Fruchtnicht, April  12 North Decatu           18.11                             
 10 Reid, Kendra        09 Franklin Cou           18.41                             
 11 Brogan, Andrea      09 Switzerland            18.75                             
 12 Smith, Megan        10 Lawrenceburg           18.95                             
 13 Mosley, Mariah      09 South Dearbo           19.03                             
 14 McCardle, Krystal   10 Rising Sun             19.24                             
 15 Daugherty, Laci     11 Switzerland            19.38                             
 16 Stolze, Alissa      10 Jac-Cen-Del            19.60                             
 17 Wooley, Megan       12 South Decatu           20.06                             
 18 Kaufhold, Laura     10 Milan                  21.02                             
 19 Brunsman, Jean      11 Oldenburg Ac           21.14                             
 20 Schaefer, Danielle  10 Milan                  21.49                             
 21 Bradley, Kayla      12 Jac-Cen-Del            21.73                             
 22 Walker, Lilly       10 Oldenburg Ac           21.90                             
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================



State Record: % 42.51  1987        Deb Sauers, Columbia City                   
    Regional: ! 44.18  2004        Briana Cunningham, Warren Central           
   Sectional: * 45.11  1999        Ashley Wilhelm, East Central                
                45.50  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Kinker, Kerri       11 Batesville             47.63      48.16                   3  10   
  2 Fasbinder, Kendra   11 North Decatu           49.63      50.06                   3   8   
  3 Bedel, Tess         12 Batesville             50.19      50.50                   3   6   
  4 Rennekamp, Emily    11 Lawrenceburg           49.80      50.73                   3   5   
  5 Fox, Brooke         09 East Central           52.43      52.15                   2   4   
  6 Doerflinger, Hanna  09 Greensburg             53.12      52.18                   2   3   
  7 Stephens, Megan     12 East Central           52.09      52.37                   3   2   
  8 Wickstrom, Erica    10 South Ripley           51.00      52.53                   3   1   
  9 Reid, Kendra        09 Franklin Cou           53.16      52.62                   2 
 10 Smith, Megan        10 Lawrenceburg           55.10      53.08                   2 
 11 Fruchtnicht, April  12 North Decatu           52.96      55.12                   2 
 12 Thompson, Rachel    12 Franklin Cou           56.12      55.22                   1 
 13 Dougherty, Nicole   10 South Decatu           54.60      55.65                   2 
 14 Ross, Chelsey       10 Milan                  56.03      55.89                   1 
 15 Knollman, Meredith  09 South Ripley           53.99      56.35                   2 
 16 Stolze, Alissa      10 Jac-Cen-Del            56.40      56.82                   1 
 17 Gilb, Abbey         10 South Dearbo           51.20      59.31                   3 
 18 Mosley, Mariah      09 South Dearbo           56.00      59.42                   1 
 19 Daugherty, Laci     11 Switzerland            57.40    1:01.23                   1 
 20 Brunsman, Jean      11 Oldenburg Ac         1:01.00    1:02.76                   1 
 21 Walker, Lilly       10 Oldenburg Ac         1:04.00    1:05.90                   1 
 -- Brogan, Andrea      09 Switzerland            55.50         NT                   2 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
State Record: % 45.75  2003        Fort Wayne Northrop, Fort Wayne Northrop    
                       Adams, Rox, Carr, Robinson                        
    Regional: ! 46.79  2007        Warren Central                              
                       Bruen, McGrone, Summers, Wright                   
   Sectional: * 50.47  2004        East Central                                
                       Himmler, Thomison, Patterson, Posey               
                48.86  STND
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 South Dearborn  'A'                           52.88      51.92                   2  10   
     1) Buddenberg, Kendra 09           2) Buddenberg, Kaitlyn 11         
     3) Felser, Abby 12                 4) Wright, Kristen 11             
     5) Steuver, Kelsey 09              6)                                
  2 Franklin County  'A'                          52.66      52.45                   2   8   
     1) Grimmiessen, Hope 11            2) Jones, Kendra 10               
     3) Lake, Victoria 10               4) Willhelm, Kelly 12             
     5) Cox, Erin 10                    6)                                
  3 East Central  'A'                             52.60      52.55                   2   6   
     1) Callahan, Danielle 11           2) Ginn, Leah 11                  
     3) Stephens, Megan 12              4) Will, Christina 12             
     5) Fox, Brooke 09                  6) Mcmullen, Shannon 12           
  4 North Decatur  'A'                            53.90      52.89                   2   5   
     1) Daeger, Amelia 09               2) Fasbinder, Kendra 11           
     3) Fruchtnicht, April 12           4) Hayden, Hayley 10              
     5) Koors, Crystal 09               6) Stevens, Erica 11              
  5 South Decatur  'A'                            54.00      53.15                   2   4   
     1) Cunningham, Allison 11          2) Dougherty, Nicole 10           
     3) French, Julie 12                4) Palmer, Briana 10              
     5) Nolting, Taylor 09              6) Wooley, Megan 12               
  6 Batesville  'A'                               53.78      53.85                   2   3   
     1) Bedel, Tess 12                  2) Kinker, Kerri 11               
     3) Tidman, Ellie 10                4) Wilson, Ashley 12              
     5) Gibbs, Tiffany 12               6) Wintz, Miranda 12              



  7 Greensburg  'A'                               54.50      55.79                   2   2   
     1) Agnew, Sierra 09                2) Amburgey, Ansley 09            
     3) Burns, Katie 10                 4) Owens, Paige 09                
     5) Doerflinger, Hannah 09          6) Fasnacht, Dyelyn 10            
  8 Milan  'A'                                    55.00      56.36                   2   1   
     1) Fryer, Deborah 12               2) Fuller, Elizabeth 09           
     3) Kaufhold, Laura 10              4) Voss, Elaina 09                
     5) Clark, Amber 10                 6) Reese, Kelsey 09               
  9 South Ripley  'A'                             58.00      58.77                   1 
     1) Borter, Kelly 10                2) Buchanan, Ashley 09            
     3) Walker, Courtney 12             4) Webster, Jordan 10             
     5) Clements, Jordan 11             6) Vinup, Jordan 11               
 10 Switzerland County  'A'                       59.75    1:00.64                   1 
     1) Rayls, Katie 11                 2) Sittloh, Rebecca 09            
     3) Sun, Dina 09                    4) Todd, Shana 12                 
     5) Christman, Lindsay 10           6) Hon, Lauren 09                 
 11 Rising Sun  'A'                               58.00    1:01.17                   1 
     1) Bovard, Laci 11                 2) Bowman, Chelsea 09             
     3) Bramstedt, Jesssica 11          4) Gerhard, Melanie 12            
     5) Thien, Erica 10                 6)                                
 12 Jac-Cen-Del  'A'                              59.00    1:01.37                   1 
     1) Linarducci, Sierra 09           2) Roberts, Andrea 09             
     3) Thomas, Paige 12                4) Wenning, Sarah 10              
     5) Sizemore, Hailee 09             6)                                
 13 Oldenburg Academy  'A'                      1:02.00    1:02.58                   1 
     1) Brunsman, Jean 11               2) Graham, Koralyssa 09           
     3) Hensley, Becca 10               4) Reed, Jamie 09                 
     5) Langferman, Allison 09          6) Walker, Lilly 10               
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
State Record: % 3:47.89  2002        Fort Wayne Northrop, Fort Wayne Northrop  
                         Robinson, Burnett, Carr, Elcock                   
    Regional: ! 3:56.94  2003        Warren Central, Warren Central            
                         Adams, Assefa, Cunningham, Seehase                
   Sectional: * 4:06.62  2007        East Central                              
                         Valle, Roeder, Ingle, Posey                       
                3:59.51  STND
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 East Central  'A'                           4:08.20    4:09.00                   2  10   
     1) Cline, Michaela 09              2) Ginn, Leah 11                  
     3) Ingle, Brooke 10                4) Studer, Kristal 11             
     5) Braun, Lindsey 12               6) Ginn, Amber 09                 
  2 South Dearborn  'A'                         4:15.88    4:11.00                   2   8   
     1) Buddenberg, Kaitlyn 11          2) Felser, Abby 12                
     3) Klump, Katherine 12             4) Worthington, Mallory 10        
     5) Durham, Kristina 09             6) Gilb, Abbey 10                 
  3 Batesville  'A'                             4:28.40    4:22.00                   2   6   
     1) Bedel, Tess 12                  2) Howell, Sarah 12               
     3) Kinker, Kerri 11                4) Wintz, Miranda 12              
     5) Hankel, Rebecca 12              6) Lehfeldt, Rebeca 12            
  4 Franklin County  'A'                        4:48.00    4:32.00                   1   5   
     1) Cox, Erin 10                    2) Herrmann, Sara 09              
     3) Willhelm, Kelly 12              4) Veeneman, Kaylin 09            
     5) Reid, Kendra 09                 6)                                
  5 Greensburg  'A'                             4:40.40    4:34.00                   2   4   
     1) Herbert, Jamie 09               2) Owens, Taryn 11                
     3) Ramer, Tara 10                  4) Reed, Shelbi 11                
     5) Owens, Paige 09                 6) Parsons, Brianna 10            
  6 North Decatur  'A'                          4:35.00    4:36.00                   2   3   
     1) Laudick, Kylee 09               2) Leffel, Victoria 09            
     3) Meece, Leeya 11                 4) Stevens, Erica 11              
     5) Daeger, Amelia 09               6) Fasbinder, Kendra 11           
  7 Milan  'A'                                  4:36.00    4:37.00                   2   2   



     1) Dickey, Kaitlin 09              2) Fryer, Deborah 12              
     3) Hartmann, Josie 10              4) Voss, Elaina 09                
     5) Gardner, Kaleigh 09             6) Lewis, Alexandra 10            
  8 Oldenburg Academy  'A'                      4:41.00    4:39.00                   2   1   
     1) Gish, Erin 11                   2) Hensley, Becca 10              
     3) Reed, Jamie 09                  4) Riehle, Maria 09               
     5) Bergman, Carol 12               6) Brunsman, Jean 11              
  9 Lawrenceburg  'A'                           4:46.00    4:45.00                   1 
     1) Gillespie, Brittany 11          2) Osborne, Danielle 12           
     3) Rennekamp, Emily 11             4) Smith, Megan 10                
     5) Knueven, Lauren 10              6)                                
 10 South Ripley  'A'                           4:42.00    4:47.00                   1 
     1) Berry, Melanie 11               2) Knollman, Meredith 09          
     3) Walker, Courtney 12             4) Wickstrom, Erica 10            
     5) Davis, Lakin 10                 6) Patrick, Jenifer 10            
 11 Switzerland County  'A'                     4:57.99    5:04.00                   1 
     1) Brogan, Andrea 09               2) Sittloh, Rebecca 09            
     3) Sun, Dina 09                    4) Todd, Shana 12                 
     5) Hon, Lauren 09                  6) Spain, Hannah 10               
 12 Jac-Cen-Del  'A'                            5:40.00    5:20.00                   1 
     1) Gilland, Brooke 09              2) Sizemore, Hailee 09            
     3) Stolze, Alissa 10               4) Wenning, Sarah 10              
     5) Linarducci, Sierra 09           6) Lunsford, Jaime 11             
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
State Record: %  9:08.33  2005        Northridge, Northridge                   
                          Gingerich, Jackson, Miller, Pezzanite             
    Regional: !  9:28.84  2004        Franklin Central                         
                          Chamberlin, Dewey, Walsh, Talhelm                 
   Sectional: * 10:00.12  2002        East Central                             
                          Dee, O'Brien, Thomison, Prickel                   
                 9:29.73  STND
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 East Central  'A'                           9:51.50    9:55.05*                  10   
     1) Cline, Michaela 09              2) Doogs, Kayce 11                
     3) Seamon, Courtney 09             4) Studer, Kristal 11             
     5) Braun, Lindsey 12               6) Broderick, Shannon 09          
  2 Oldenburg Academy  'A'                     10:59.00   10:36.36                    8   
     1) Gish, Erin 11                   2) Hensley, Becca 10              
     3) Reed, Jamie 09                  4) Riehle, Maria 09               
     5) Bergman, Carol 12               6) Smith, Julia 12                
  3 Greensburg  'A'                            10:53.20   10:43.14                    6   
     1) Owens, Taryn 11                 2) Parsons, Brianna 10            
     3) Ricke, Gina 10                  4) Tuley, Veronica 12             
     5) Herbert, Jamie 09               6) Scheidler, Brianna 10          
  4 Batesville  'A'                            10:58.00   10:43.80                    5   
     1) Brewer, Brittany 10             2) Lake, Alexandra 09             
     3) Lehfeldt, Rebeca 12             4) Maupin, Ashlee 11              
     5) Shane, Hannah 11                6) Turchyn, Jane 12               
  5 North Decatur  'A'                         10:52.60   11:17.31                    4   
     1) Laudick, Kylee 09               2) Leffel, Victoria 09            
     3) Meece, Leeya 11                 4) Tarplee, Meredith 12           
     5) Miller-Combs, Charlee 09        6) Schwering, Kelly 09            
  6 Milan  'A'                                 10:58.00   11:19.34                    3   
     1) Dickey, Kaitlin 09              2) Fryer, Deborah 12              
     3) Gardner, Kaleigh 09             4) Woulms, Vicky 10               
     5) Thompson, Maria 10              6) Voss, Elaina 09                
  7 Switzerland County  'A'                    11:58.00   12:04.42                    2   
     1) Meli, Amber 10                  2) Sittloh, Rebecca 09            
     3) Thomas, Halie 09                4) Todd, Shana 12                 
     5) Abbott, Beth 11                 6) Spain, Hannah 10               
  8 South Decatur  'A'                         11:40.00   12:47.09                    1   
     1) Armand, Ellie 09                2) Baker, Stefani 11              



     3) Cornett, Kylie 10               4) Hamilton, Nacole 10            
     5) Baker, Shelbi 09                6)                                
  9 Jac-Cen-Del  'A'                           12:03.00   12:57.37                  
     1) Bradley, Kayla 12               2) Fennelly, Lauren 10            
     3) Linarducci, Sierra 09           4) Wenning, Sarah 10              
     5) Rangel, Amanda 10               6) Sizemore, Hailee 09            
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
State Record: %  6-00  1985        Angela Bradburn, Norwell                    
    Regional: !  5-08  2003        Mariesa Greene, Warren Central              
   Sectional: *  5-06  2004        Laura Oehlman, East Central                 
              5-04.50  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Tidman, Ellie       10 Batesville           5-06.00    5-03.00                   10   
  2 Cox, Erin           10 Franklin Cou         5-03.00    5-02.00                    8   
  3 Peters, Aryn        11 Rising Sun           5-02.00    5-01.00                    6   
  4 Gilb, Abbey         10 South Dearbo         4-11.00    4-10.00                    5   
  5 French, Julie       12 South Decatu         5-00.00   J4-10.00                    2.50
  5 Gilland, Brooke     09 Jac-Cen-Del          5-00.00   J4-10.00                    2.50
  5 Gregg, Monica       11 East Central         5-01.00   J4-10.00                    2.50
  5 Thompson, Rachel    12 Franklin Cou         4-10.00   J4-10.00                    2.50
  9 Lewellyn, Ashley    09 South Decatu         4-08.00   J4-10.00                  
  9 Ramer, Tara         10 Greensburg           4-10.00   J4-10.00                  
 11 Stevens, Erica      11 North Decatu         4-08.00   J4-10.00                  
 12 Oehlman, Sarah      09 East Central         4-06.00    4-08.00                  
 12 Daugherty, Laci     11 Switzerland          4-06.00    4-08.00                  
 14 Knollman, Meredith  09 South Ripley         4-08.00    4-06.00                  
 14 Nelson, Casey       11 Greensburg           4-08.00    4-06.00                  
 14 Osborne, Danielle   12 Lawrenceburg         4-08.00    4-06.00                  
 14 Hankel, Rebecca     12 Batesville           4-04.00    4-06.00                  
 14 McCardle, Krystal   10 Rising Sun           4-06.00    4-06.00                  
 14 Tarplee, Meredith   12 North Decatu         4-10.00    4-06.00                  
 20 Mosley, Mariah      09 South Dearbo         4-06.00    4-04.00                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
State Record: % 12-09  2005        Brianna Neumann, Fort Wayne Northrop        
    Regional: ! 10-09  2006        Meredith Bachman, South Dearborn            
    Regional: ! 10-09  2006        Charli Reid, Columbus North                 
   Sectional: * 10-06  2007        Meredith Bachman, South Dearborn            
             11-01.00  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Huffman, Katelyn    12 South Dearbo        10-00.00    9-06.00                   10   
  2 Yacchari, Alyssa    11 Lawrenceburg         8-06.00    9-00.00                    8   
  3 Shumate, Amber      12 East Central         8-00.00    8-06.00                    6   
  4 Bentle, Laura       12 South Dearbo         8-00.00   J8-06.00                    5   
  5 Day, Amanda         12 East Central         8-00.00    7-06.00                    4   
  6 Smith, Megan        10 Lawrenceburg         7-06.00    7-00.00                    2   
  6 Nelson, Casey       11 Greensburg           6-06.00    7-00.00                    2   
  6 Parsons, Brianna    10 Greensburg           6-06.00    7-00.00                    2   
  9 Thompson, Rachel    12 Franklin Cou         7-06.00   J7-00.00                  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
State Record: %    20-04  1986        Tonya Sedwick, Jeffersonville            
    Regional: ! 18-09.50  2003        Lorian Price, Warren Central             
   Sectional: * 17-11.25  2002        Ashley Wilhelm, East Central             
                17-02.75  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Wagner, Valorie     11 Jac-Cen-Del         17-03.00   17-02.25                   10   
      15-06.25  16-04.50  17-02.25  16-02.75  16-07.50  16-04



  2 Fruchtnicht, April  12 North Decatu        15-04.50   15-05.25                    8   
      14-04.75  14-10.25  14-04.75  14-10.75  15-05.25  14-10.50
  3 Tidman, Ellie       10 Batesville          17-00.00   15-03.00                    6   
      14-10.50  15-03  15-02.75  15-01  14-05.75  14-09.25
  4 Veeneman, Kaylin    09 Franklin Cou        15-04.00   15-02.75                    5   
      14-00.75  14-00.75  14-07.75  13-09.25  14-11.75  15-02.75
  5 Lake, Victoria      10 Franklin Cou        15-06.50   15-02.50                    4   
      14-06.75  15-01.50  14-10  14-03.25  14-04.75  15-02.50
  6 Fox, Brooke         09 East Central        14-03.00   14-06.00                    3   
      13-03.50  13-10.50  13-08.75  14-06  ND  14-00
  7 Burns, Katie        10 Greensburg          14-06.00   14-05.00                    2   
      13-01.50  12-10.50  13-10.50  13-07.50  13-10.50  14-05
  8 Clements, Jordan    11 South Ripley        15-06.00   14-03.50                    1   
      14-03.50  13-11.25  ND  14-03  14-00  13-06.25
  9 Yacchari, Alyssa    11 Lawrenceburg        14-06.00   13-11.00                  
      12-08.75  13-10.25  13-11  13-09  13-08  13-05
 10 Daugherty, Laci     11 Switzerland         14-02.00   13-08.00                  
      11-10  13-08  12-11.75           
 11 Owens, Paige        09 Greensburg          13-09.00   13-07.25                  
      12-07  13-07.25  12-06.50            
 12 Seamon, Courtney    09 East Central        14-11.00   13-06.25                  
      ND  ND  13-06.25            
 13 Armstrong, Maggie   10 Switzerland         14-00.00   13-04.50                  
      12-02  12-08  13-04.50            
 14 Buddenberg, Kaitly  11 South Dearbo        15-04.00   13-02.50                  
      13-02.50  13-00.50  13-01.75           
 15 Kaempf, Melanie     12 Milan               13-02.00   12-11.00                  
      12-00.75  12-06  12-11            
 16 Sizemore, Hailee    09 Jac-Cen-Del         13-00.00   12-02.50                  
      11-08.75  12-02.50  11-11            
 16 Reed, Jamie         09 Oldenburg Ac        12-06.00   12-02.50                  
      12-02.50  11-03.75  11-09.50            
 18 Hesch, Janin        12 Milan               11-07.00   11-01.00                  
      11-01  11-00.75  11-00         
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================
State Record: %    49-07  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                   
    Regional: ! 45-08.50  2004        Kimmeyonia Reed, Warren Central          
   Sectional: *    41-02  1994        Tonya Roach, Lawrenceburg                
                41-03.25  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Schwering, Erica    11 Greensburg          36-10.50   36-11.00                   10   
      34-10.50  35-09.75  34-06.25  35-04.25  33-07.50  36-11
  2 Leas, Mollye        12 Greensburg          37-00.00   36-01.25                    8   
      29-07.75  34-01.50  ND  32-02.50  36-01.25  35-06.75
  3 Bonomini, Kelsey    12 East Central        40-03.00   36-00.00                    6   
      34-05.25  34-10.75  35-05  36-00  34-02.50  36-00
  4 Ahaus, Christina    11 Switzerland         34-06.50   35-06.00                    5   
      35-00  35-04.75  34-10  33-02  35-06  34-05.75
  5 Bryant, Amy         12 Lawrenceburg        29-06.00   31-03.50                    4   
      28-06  28-03.50  31-03.50  28-02  27-11.25  29-01.50
  6 Ward, Lacy          11 South Ripley        32-00.00   30-10.75                    3   
      30-09.75  30-10.75  ND  27-08  30-08.50  ND
  7 Roell, Jordan       10 East Central        34-05.00   30-07.00                    2   
      30-07  29-06.50  30-04.75  ND  28-09  28-01
  8 Helms, Heather      11 South Decatu        32-00.00   29-05.25                    1   
      28-11.25  29-05.25  28-02  28-01  27-04.50  29-00.25
  9 Vinup, Jordan       11 South Ripley        29-06.00   29-05.00                  
      28-08  28-09.50  27-03.75  27-04.25  27-07.50  29-05
 10 Nolting, Taylor     09 South Decatu        32-00.00   28-08.50                  
      28-08  27-01.25  28-08.50         
 11 Wessler, Jessica    11 Milan               30-06.00   28-03.00                  
      26-10.25  26-11.25  28-03           



 12 Thomas, Paige       12 Jac-Cen-Del         23-00.00   26-11.50                  
      24-11  25-03.25  26-11.50            
 13 Armbruster, Jaclyn  11 Rising Sun          29-00.00   26-06.00                  
      25-08.50  25-01  26-06           
 14 Peacock, Carlie     10 Switzerland         28-03.00   26-04.00                  
      ND  26-04  26-00            
 15 Veeneman, Kaylin    09 Franklin Cou        26-03.00   26-02.75                  
      25-08.25  25-05.75  26-02.75           
 16 Dunlevy, Blair      12 Batesville          27-02.50   23-05.00                  
      22-03.50  22-09  23-05            
 17 Gayheart, Brittany  10 Jac-Cen-Del         22-04.00   23-04.00                  
      22-01.50  21-02  23-04            
 17 Gibbs, Tiffany      12 Batesville          25-00.00   23-04.00                  
      22-05.50  23-04  20-10.50            
 19 Sizemore, Taylor    12 Lawrenceburg        24-04.00   22-10.00                  
      22-06.75  22-10  22-02            
 20 Graham, Koralyssa   09 Oldenburg Ac        22-08.00   22-08.50                  
      21-11.50  21-01.25  22-08.50            
 21 Koors, Crystal      09 North Decatu        26-06.50   22-08.00                  
      ND  22-08  19-10            
 22 Lecher, Elizabeth   10 North Decatu        24-01.00   22-03.75                  
      20-11.75  21-02.25  22-03.75           
 23 Walker, Evelyn      11 Oldenburg Ac        22-08.00   20-11.75                  
      20-05  20-11.75  20-08            
 -- Zornes, Shelby      11 Milan               30-10.00         ND                  
      ND  ND  ND            
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
State Record: % 165-04  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                     
    Regional: ! 139-04  2005        Hillary Houston, Franklin                  
   Sectional: * 122-00  1996        Christal Meinders, Milan                   
                127-09  STND
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Schwering, Erica    11 Greensburg            111-02  114-08.00                   10   
      111-09  114-08  110-01  101-04  113-07  113-02
  2 Leas, Mollye        12 Greensburg            123-07  111-06.00                    8   
      104-07  106-01  111-06  107-05  103-10  ND
  3 Zornes, Shelby      11 Milan                 106-09  106-07.00                    6   
      106-07  ND  96-01  ND  96-01  ND
  4 Roell, Jordan       10 East Central           94-03  100-02.00                    5   
      64-05  81-01  85-01  77-11  75-08  100-02
  5 Helms, Heather      11 South Decatu           97-10   96-05.00                    4   
      96-00  96-05  92-01  89-08  94-00  92-09
  6 Ward, Lacy          11 South Ripley           92-00   95-04.00                    3   
      84-09  78-10  80-04  87-03  95-04  80-08
  7 Armstrong, Maggie   10 Switzerland            97-07   94-05.00                    2   
      93-08  89-02  94-05  82-08  92-02  94-01
  8 Lecher, Elizabeth   10 North Decatu           79-09   81-04.00                    1   
      ND  81-04  ND  ND  ND  67-07
  9 Ahaus, Christina    11 Switzerland            97-07   81-03.00                  
      81-03  77-00  78-06  79-06  ND  ND
 10 Dunlevy, Blair      12 Batesville             79-07   80-03.00                  
      62-05  ND  80-03            
 11 Bonomini, Kelsey    12 East Central           64-09   77-09.00                  
      77-09  77-01  72-08           
 12 Bryant, Amy         12 Lawrenceburg           85-06   75-00.00                  
      71-02  75-00  57-03           
 13 Nolting, Taylor     09 South Decatu           92-00   73-11.00                  
      73-11  69-04  ND           
 14 Thomas, Paige       12 Jac-Cen-Del            61-00   72-09.00                  
      68-11  68-06  72-09            
 15 Listerman, Kaitlyn  09 South Dearbo           74-01   69-04.00                  
      69-04  61-02  67-06           



 16 Walker, Evelyn      11 Oldenburg Ac           70-02   67-10.00                  
      53-08  67-10  67-07            
 17 Gibbs, Tiffany      12 Batesville             72-04   67-00.00                  
      67-00  ND  65-01            
 18 Bramstedt, Jesssic  11 Rising Sun             71-00   61-11.00                  
      58-04  59-03  61-11           
 19 Mary, Mortara       11 Milan                  75-01   61-05.00                  
      56-04  61-05  59-10            
 20 Wade, Tammy         09 North Decatu           61-01   60-01.00                  
      56-08  60-01  54-09           
 21 Graham, Koralyssa   09 Oldenburg Ac           71-11   53-07.00                  
      47-03  53-07  ND         
 22 Mulroy, Elyssa      10 Jac-Cen-Del            60-05   50-04.00                  
      49-07  50-04  49-05           
 -- Robinson, Alexis    10 Lawrenceburg           79-11         ND                  
      ND  ND  ND           
 -- Vinup, Jordan       11 South Ripley           89-00         ND                  
      ND  ND  ND         
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) East Central               149.50     2) Greensburg                 84   
    3) Batesville                  65        4) South Dearborn             64   
    5) Franklin County             62.50     6) North Decatur              57   
    7) Jac-Cen-Del                 40.50     8) Lawrenceburg               23   
    9) South Decatur               22.50    10) Oldenburg Academy          17   
   11) Milan                       13       12) South Ripley               11   
   13) Switzerland County           9       14) Rising Sun                  6   


